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OPEIÙ{TOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certifythat lhe informationcontainedherein is true andcoutplete

I o I he be s t of ny lørrvledge a nd be I ief a nd t ha t t hi s o r ga niza t i on e i the r
otns a unrking irúerest or unleased mineral interest in the land includutg

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this v¿ll at this

localion pursuant to a contractwilh an ovwer of such a mineral or vorking

interest, or lo a voluntary poolingagreemenl or a compulsory pooling

order heretoþre e ntered by the divisian

Date

GRIFFIN HAYS
PrintedName

g riffi n@mammothexp.com
E-mailAddress
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'' S URVEYOR C ERTtrIC ATION
I hereby certifi that the well location shown on this

plat was plottedfromfield notes of actual surveys

made by me or under my supenision, and that the

same is true and coruectto the best of mybelief.

Date ofSuwey

Signdre and Seal of Professional Srweyon
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lìlAillMOÌH EXPLORAION, LLC OGRID:372233

ULSTR API PoolCode Pool
P{È17S34E 30{2501972 62180 VACUUM;GRA\tsURG€ANANDRES
4.07-17S.34E 30{25{1976 62180 VACUUM;GRAìtsURG€ANANDRES
H{7-I7S-34E 30.025{¡19z 62180 VACUUM; GRAYBURG-SANANÍ}RES
G{7-17S-34E 30{25{1978 62180 VACUUM;GRAYBURG€ANANDRES
F4&I7S-34E 30{25{1980 62180 VACUUM;GRAYBURGSANANDRES
K{8-17SA4E 30{25{1981 62180 VAGUUM; GRA\€URG€ANANDRES
D{8-I7S¡4E 30{¡2501982 62180 VAGUUM;GRAYBURGSANANDRES
E{&17S-34E 30{2501983 62180 VACUUM;GRAYBURGSANANDRES
L{&17SA4E 30{2$24691 62180 VACUUM;GRA\tsURG€ANANDRES
N{&I7S€4E 3042$.2iln 62180 VACUUM;GRAYBURG€ANANDRES
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Well Narne
STATE r97#001
STATEX#OOI
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LEAASTATE#'05
LEAASTATE#006
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MAMMOTH EXPTORATION, LLC.

OGRID:172233

ProperW Well Name Lease Type Well Status UTSTR API WellTvoe Pool Code Pool o¡lPoD Gas POD

321535 tEA A STATE SOO1 S Active F-08-17S-34E 30-025-01980 o 62180 VACUUM; GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 12002 10 1200230
32L535 LEA A STATE #OO2 S Active K-08-175-34E 30-025-01981 o 62180 VACU U M; GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 72002L0 1200230
321535 LEA A STATE #OO3 S Active D-08-17S-34E 30-025-01982 o 62780 VACU UM; GRAYBUR6.SAN ANDRES 1200210 1200230
321535 LEA A STATE #OO4 5 Active E-08-17S-34E 30-025-01983 o 62180 VACUUM; GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 1200210 1200230
32 1535 LEA A STAÏE #OO5 s Active L-08-17S-34E 30-02s-24691 o 62180 VACUU M; GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES L2002LO 1200230
321535 LEA A STATE #OO5 5 Active N-08-175-34E 30-025-25477 o 62180 VACU UM; GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 1200210 1200230
32L545 SÏATE 197 fOOl 5 Active P-06-17S-34E 30-025-01972 o 62180 VACU U M; GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 1200210 1200230
321549 STATE X trOO1 S Act¡ve A-07-t75-348 30-025-01976 o 62180 VACU U M; G RAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 1200310 1200330
321549 STATE X #OO2 s Active H-07-17S-34E 30-025-01977 o 62L80 VACUU M; GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 1200310 1200330
321549 STATE X #OO3 s Active G-07-17S-34E 30-025-01978 o 62L80 VACUU M; GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 1200310 1200330

***Production allocations will be determined by testing each of the above wells with a portable tester.*"*
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List of lnterest Owners

lnterest Owner Address crw ST zlP Certified Mail Trackine # Fed Ex Tracking # Mailing Date
Coyote Oiland Gas LLC P O Box 1708 Hobbs NM 88241-1708 7017 2620 0000 5291 0198 L1./27 /2019
Dale&VirginiaLTaylor 1702 Driver Road Big Spring TX 79720 7017 2620 0000 5291 0204 rrl27/2O1s
New Mexico State Land Office P O Box 1148 SANTA FE NM 87504-7148 777702049864 rr/27 /z1rs
Pandora Partners LP 400 W lllinois Ste 1120 Midland TX 7970r 7017 2620 0000 5291 0181 1.1./27/2OL9

Thomas Richard Mclean 1303 Marston Drive Houston TX 77094 70L7 2620 0000 5291 0174 tr/27 l2}rs
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November 27,2OL9

Coyote Oil & Gas LLC

PO Box 1708
Hobbs, NM 88241-1708

Re: Application for Surface Commingling the Lea A State, State 197 and State X Leases in
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam

Due to current facility limitations, Mammoth Exploration LLC ("Mammoth") is requesting
administrative approval from the NMOCD for Surface Commingling of oil and gas production from the
Mammoth operated Lea A State #L, #2, #3, #4, #5, & #6 wells, State 197 #1 well and State X #I, #2, &
#3 wells.

You are receiving this letter because our records indicate that you own an interest in one or more of
the above described wells and Mammoth requests your approvalto commingle oil and gas production
from the State 197 and State X wells with and into the Lea A State facility. Commingling production will
allow Mammoth to produce and operate these wells more efficiently and economically.

Proper production allocation will be achieved by testing each well semi-annually or more often as
necessary.

Any objections must be made in writing and sent to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division located
att22O S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within 20 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please
or at my phone number listed below.

feel free to contact me via email at eflffin@mammothexp.co

Sincerely,

Griffin Hays

Regulatory Manager
Direct Line (432) 305-0953
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November 27,20L9

Dale & Virginia Taylor
1-702 Driver Road

Big Spring, fX79720

Re: Application for Surface Commingling the Lea A State, State L97 and State X Leases in
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

Due to current facility limitations, Mammoth Exploration LLC ("Mammoth") is requesting
administrative approval from the NMOCD for Surface Commingling of oil and gas production from the
Mammoth operated Lea A State #1., #2, #3, #4, #5, & #6 wells, State 197 #1 well and State X#L, #2, &
#3 wells.

You are receiving this letter because our records indicate that you own an interest in one or more of
the above described wells and Mammoth requests your approval to commingle oil and gas production
from the State L97 and State X wells with and into the Lea A State facility. Commingling production will
allow Mammoth to produce and operate these wells more efficiently and economically.

Proper production allocation will be achieved by testing each well semi-annually or more often as
necessary.

Any objections must be made in writing and sent to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division located
atL22O S.5t. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within 20 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, pleas

or at my phone number listed below.
e feel free to contact me via email at sriffinlô ammothexo.com

Sincerely,

Griffin Hays

Regulatory Manager
Direct Line (432) 305-0953
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November 27,2019

Pandora Partners LP

400 W. lllinois, STE. 1120
Midland, fX797Ot

Re: Application for Surface Commingling the Lea A State, State 197 and State X Leases in
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam

Due to current facility limitations, Mammoth Exploration LLC ("Mammoth") is requesting
administrative approvalfrom the NMOCD for Surface Commingling of oil and gas production from the
Mammoth operated Lea A State #I, #2, #3, #4, #5, & #6 wells, State 197 #1 well and State X #!, #2, &
#3 wells.

You are receiving this letter because our records indicate that you own an interest in one or more of
the above described wells and Mammoth requests your approval to commingle oil and gas production
from the State 197 and State X wells with and into the Lea A State facility. Commingling production will
allow Mammoth to produce and operate these wells more efficiently and economically.

Proper production allocation will be achieved by testing each well semi-annually or more often as
necessary.

Any objections must be made in writing and sent to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division located
at1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within 20 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me via email at eriffin@mammothexo.com
or at my phone number listed below

Sincerely,

Griffin Hays

Regulatory Manager
Direct Line (432) 305-0953
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November 27,2Ot9

New Mexico State Land Office
Attn: Surface Commingle Department
310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re: Application for Surface Commingling the Lea A State, State 197 and State X Leases in
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam

Due to current facility limitations, Mammoth Exploration LLC ("Mammoth") is requesting
administrative approval from the NMOCD for Surface Commingling of oil and gas production from the
Mammoth operated Lea A State #!, #2, #3, #4, #5, & #6 wells, State 1-97 #1 well and State X#!, #2, &
#3 wells.

You are receiving this letter because our records indicate that you own an interest in one or more of
the above described wells and Mammoth requests your approval to commingle oil and gas production
from the State 197 and State X wells with and into the Lea A State facility. Commingling production will
allow Mammoth to produce and operate these wells more efficiently and economically.

Proper production allocation will be achieved by testing each well semi-annually or more often as
necessary.

Any objections must be made in writing and sent to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division located
at L22o S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within 20 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me via email at griffin@mammothexp.com
or at my phone number listed below.

Sincerely,

Griffin Hays

Regulatory Manager
Direct Line (432) 305-0953
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November 27,20t9

Thomas Richard Mclean
1303 Marston Drive
Houston, TX77094

Re: Application for Surface Commingling the Lea A State, State 197 and State X Leases in
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir or Madam:

Due to current facility limitations, Mammoth Exploration LLC ("Mammoth") is requesting
administrative approval from the NMOCD for Surface Commingling of oil and gas production from the
Mammoth operated Lea A State #1, #2, #3, #4, #5, & #6 wells, State 197 #1 well and State X#L, #2, &
#3 wells.

You are receiving this letter because our records indicate that you own an interest in one or more of
the above described wells and Mammoth requests your approvalto commingle oil and gas production
from the State 197 and State X wells with and into the Lea A State facility. Commingling production will
allow Mammoth to produce and operate these wells more efficiently and economically.

Proper production allocation will be achieved by testing each well semi-annually or more often as
necessary.

Any objections must be made in writing and sent to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division located
at!220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within 20 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me via email at eriffin@mammothexo.com
or at my phone number listed below

Sincerely,

Griffin Hays

Regulatory Manager
Direct Line (432) 305-0953
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